



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8326 OF 2021

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Principal Secretary....RESPONDENT
Higher And Technical Education Dept. And Ors

Mr Mihir Desai - Sr Advocate i/by Mr S P Sarnath Advocate
for Petitioner.

{ Mentioned at 4.40 p.m. }

Mr S B Kalel - AGP for Respondent - State;

Mr Yunus Vakharia i/by Mr Rajendra Anbhule Advocate for R
No. 4 - University.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ

DATE : 17th December, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/12/2021 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)