



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8326 OF 2021

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore ... Petitioner.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra, through Principal
Secretary, Higher & Technical Education
Department & Others

... Respondents.

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate, with Mr. S.P. Sarnath, for the
Petitioner.

Mrs. P.N. Diwan, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 - State.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, for Respondent No. 4 - University.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE, AND
AMIT BORKAR, JJ.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2022.

P.C. :

1. Interim relief granted in favour of the Petitioner by order dated 23rd December 2021 is extended till next date.
2. Stand over to 9th March 2022.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)