



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8326 OF 2021

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore .. Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Sariputta P. Sarnath, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4.
Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th JUNE, 2022.

P.C:

- . Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 29th July, 2022.
3. Interim order passed earlier to continue till next date.

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)