



BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI
Digitally signed
by BIPIN
DHARMENDER
PRITHIANI
Date: 2022.10.07
16:50:03 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8326 OF 2021

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai i/by Mr. Sariputta P. Sarnath for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. P. Vanarse, AGP for the State.
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule for the Respondent No.4.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.
DATE : 6th OCTOBER, 2022**

P.C. :-

- . At the request of parties, stand over to 7th December, 2022.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till then.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]