



26.WP.8326.21.doc.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8326 OF 2021

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore

..Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra Thr.  
Principal Secretary Higher & Technical  
Education Department & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Sarnath Sariputta for the Petitioner.  
Mr. V. M. Mali -AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.  
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule for the Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2022**

**PC.**

Stand over to 19/01/2023. To be heard with Writ  
Petition No.9514 of 2022

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**