



Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 9514 OF 2022**

Praveen Parvez Sayyed ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 8326 OF 2021**

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra through Principal Secretary  
Higher and Technical Education on Department  
& Ors ...Respondents

---

**Ms Devyani Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.**  
**Mr VM Mali, AGP, for the Respondent-State.**  
**Ms Kalyani Mangave, i/b Rajendra Anbhule, for Respondent No. 4.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &**  
**S.G. Dige, JJ.**  
**DATED: 20th January 2023**

**PC:-**

1. The previous ad-interim order, if any, is to continue until 22nd February 2023.



2. List the matter on 20th February 2023.

**(S.G. Dige, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**