



Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8326 OF 2021**

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.9514 OF 2022**

Dr. Parveen Parvez Sayed ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Devyani H. Kulkarni for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Teke i/b Dr. Rajendra Anbhule for  
Respondent No.4.

Ms. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for the State/Respondent No.1  
to 3.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR &  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.  
(VACATION COURT)**

**DATED : MAY 12, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. The petitions are moved for extension of ad-interim relief granted by this Court.
2. List the writ petitions on **12<sup>th</sup> June 2023**.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till **12<sup>th</sup> June 2023**.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**