



Amol

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8326 OF 2021

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9514 OF 2022

Parveen Parvez Sayed ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Ms Devyani Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

CORAM G.S. Patel &
Neela Gokhale, JJ.
DATED: 12th June 2023

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. The ad-interim or interim order dated 26th April 2023 is to continue until 30th June 2023.
3. List the matter on 27th June 2023.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2023.06.13
11:08:57 +0530