



2024:BHC-AS:4975-DB

Board Sr.No.:-72

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8326 OF 2021

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Principal Secretary....RESPONDENT

Higher And Technical Education Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9514 OF 2022

Dr. Praveen Parvez Sayyed ...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors ...RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 27th June, 2023

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 26/07/2023. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)