



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8326 OF 2021

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra,
Through Higher & Technical Education Dept. & Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.9514 OF 2022

Dr. Parveen Parvez Sayyed .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra,
Through Higher & Technical Education Dept. & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik, i/by Ms. Devyani Kulkarni and Mr. Sariputta Sarnaik, for
the Petitioner in both the Petitions.

Ms. S.S. Bhende, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ

DATE : 26TH SEPTEMBER, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.
2. Stand over to 25th October 2023.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]