



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8326 OF 2021

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra,
Through Higher & Technical Education Dept.
& Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9514 OF 2022

Dr. Praveen Parvez Sayeed ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra,
Through Higher & Technical Education Dept.
& Ors. ...Respondents

....

Ms. Devyani Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for State.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.

DATE : NOVEMBER 06, 2023

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Ad-interim orders passed earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.
3. Stand over to **30 November 2023**.
4. In the meantime, reply-affidavit if any, be placed on record.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]