



*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO. 8326 OF 2021***

Vaishali Balasaheb Sakore ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra through  
Principal Secretary, Higher & Technical  
Education Department and Ors. ... Respondents

***with***

***WRIT PETITION NO. 9514 OF 2022***

Dr. Praveen Parvez Sayyed ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate with Ms. Devyani Kulkarni for  
the Petitioners in both Petitions

Ms. Neha Bhide, 'B' Panel Counsel with Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for  
the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule for Respondent No.4

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

***DATE : 01 FEBRUARY 2024***

**P.C. :-**

Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.



2. **Rule.** Rule made returnable after 12 weeks. The Respondents waive service.

3 Ad-interim order operating in this Petition is continued as an interim order.

*M.M. SATHAYE, J.*

*NITIN JAMDAR, J.*